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Sub: First Quarter Unaudited Financial Statements
of the Company as at 30 September 2021

As per Rule of Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission, we

are pleased to enclose herewith the Unaudited First Quarter Financial
Position, Statement of Comprehansive lncome, Statement
Cashflows and Statement of Changes in Equity as at 30 September,
2021.

Date.1411112021
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Banani C/A., Dhaka-1213.

34, Kemal Ataturk Avenue
I Centre (7th Floor)
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l)esh Garments Limited
STATEMENToFFINANCIALP0SITIONASAT30SEPTEMBER202I

(UNAT}DITED)

Notes 30-09-2021

BDT'OOO

30-06-2021
Pa11iculars

ASSETS
Non-Current Assets

Properfy Plant & EquiPment

Current Assets
lnventories

Investment in Shares

Accounts Receivable

Other Receivable

Aclvances and PrepaYment

Advance Incclme Ta.x

Cash and Bank Balances

'I'otal Assets

F.Or t1 \ ,\\D I-1.{l}lLl'l'lES
Shareholders'fiquitY
Share Capital
Tax Holiclal'Reserve
General Itesen'c

Capittrl I{eserve
ILetaincd Earnings

Non-Clu rrent Liabilities
l-ong'fernt I-oan

Current Li:rbilities
Shorr Term Ltra,r

I-iabilities tbr Coods

Accrued Expenses

Worker's Protlt Participation & Welfare Fund

Unciaimed Divi<iend Payable to General Shareholders

Unclistributed Dividend Payabie to Sponsor Directors

Provisiou fbt: lncoute Tax

Deferred ll'ax

Total Equity and Liabilities

Net Assets Value Per Share (NAVPS)- Restated

tl7 lL 780

71 14

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00
'7.00

8.00
9.00

r 1.00

1 1.01

I r.02
I 1.03

1 1.0,1

I 1.05

12.0 r

ll.u1
I _1.00

1-1.0t)

I 5.00
16.00

16.00

17.00

6.00

22.00

325,609 296,055

5

756

325,609 296,055

20.1 5 19.70

e/,-*A-k .in
,y' cn'^'*"^;" U M Director Director

l/6**b'
Chief liinancial Company SecrctarY

1 5 1,569

8,695

20,1 98

1,619

1,429

I,410

145,566

8,695

t1,999

1.619

1.520

1,154

75,349
1 )11

1,478
11,357

75"349
1)77
1,418

11.357

-r8.381
,18.17 7

8.421

8,467

8.560

1.410
40

12.1 36

12.23 5

9.550

8.467

1.466

8.560
1.1 54

34
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Desh Garments Limited
NOTES TO TIIE FIN,,\NCIAL STATENIENTS

FOR THE PERIOD FRO}I OI JTJLY 2O2I TO 30 SEPTENIBER 2021
(UT"AUDITED)

a-

Sl. Particulars 30-09-2021

I Fabrics 32,607

2 Accessories Assofied 2,3s6
3 Canon 1.424

4 Finished Goods 79,536
5 Work in Prosress 35,646

1s1.s69

3.00 lnyestrnenf in shares Tk 8.695

st. Name of Companies No ofShare Market Rate 30-09-2021

I APEX TANRY 1,250 lt6 I ,15

2 KAY & QUE I 3,079 2t'7 2.838

3 CDBL 571, t 8l l0 5.1 t2
Total 639.712 8,695

,1.00 Accounts Receivable: Tk 20.198
The amount ofreceivable is comprised ofthe follo*ing

1.00 I'ropern PIant & Equipment: Tk. I 17,782

At Cost 0 I July 202 I

Addition during the year
Less : Adjustlrent
Total Assets Value
Depreciation:
Opening balance
Charged during the peroicl
l-ess: Ad-justrnent

Written Down Value As On 30.09.2021

2.00 lnventories: Tk. 151.569
'Ihe detailed break up ofthc atnorurt is as lbllows

KHQ

-f fr:c:r
::r: '-l:.:_: > '

i:: : ::
\:!s:::::li:!,::
3 ) Desrg

5.00 Other Receivable; Tk. 1,619
Opening Balance ofCash lncentive
Less: Incentivc Clairn not aoproved b5' BB Auditors
Total

6.00 Deferred Tax : Tk,40
Carrying value of Assets Accouutilg Base
Canying value ofAssets Tax Base
Tenrporary Difference

Tax Rate
Deferred Tax Liability

7.00 Advances and Prepavment (Considercd good): Tk1,,129
These represent as follows :

Advance against Purchase
Advance agailst expenses
Security Deposits

7.01 Securifv Deposits: Tk.300
The amount ofsecrrrity deposits is conrprised ofthe lbllorvilg

Deposit wift T&T Board
Deposit rvith GPO Frankirrg lv[achine
Deposit widr BGSL (For gas)

Deposit with PDB (For electricity)

BDT'OOO

fJrr-j-30{r-2ol I

230,653
249

230,902

-----___-_LtlJn-

r2.rt8

3.-1 l,:

2.065
,o 1qR

1,619

1,619

tt7,'782
I t6,456

1,327

40

670
459
300

c

1 .01
I drq

These do not iuclude any advance paid either to subsidiary cornpanies or to associated cornpanies /sister concem.

5l
2

127

120

_____J!q

2,247
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I
Desh Garments Limited

NOTES TO THE FINAI.CIAL STATEMENTS
FOR TH E PERIOD FRO}I 01 JU LY 2021 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2021

(UNAUDtTED)

8.00 r\dvance Income Tax: Tk' l"ll0
The break up ofthe amorult is as under

Opening Balance
Additional during the year:

Adjustnlent during the Year

9.00 Cash and Bank Balanccs tTk.22'907
The break up ofthe atrrount is as urder I

Cash in hand

Cash at Bank

9.01 Cash in Hand : Tk.610
The arnount cotnprises ofthe follorving

At Head Office
At Faatory

9-02 Cash at Bank: Tk.22.297

Banks
Agrani Bank, Dhaka
Eastem Barrk Ltd., Dhaka

Natioilal Bank Ltd., Dhaka

National Baok Ltd., Chittagong
Mercantile Bank Ltd., Dhaka
Bank Asia Ltd., Dhanrnondi Branch, Dhaka

United Comnercial Bank Ltd., Gulshan Branch, Dhaka

Dutch Bangla Bark Ltd. Banani, Dhaka

Jarnuna Bank, Sonargaon Road Branch, Dhaka

.larnuna Bank, Sonargaon Road Branch. Dhaka

Jauruna Bank, Sonargaon Road Branch, Dhaka

Resen e 1br Cor,id- l9 Loan Adjustment

1,1 54
256

1,4 t0

t.410

9.01 610

9.02 )) )c)1

_______-npy-

528

Branch
Dilktrsha
Dilkusha
Dilkusha
Agrabad
Banani
Mohakhali
Corporate
Banani
Sonargaon Road

Sonargaon Road

Sonargaon Road

Sonargaon Road

Account No.
0 t2820 I

10673
1999001'7'7185'7

I 004000090072
I t06l t t09446143
02833000866
095 I 101000008901
t03-l t0-28303
0002-0210015775
0002-0601000022
0002-00 I 7000058

0002-0t450000i l

35

7
I

8

292
4

18

1.626
I R5 5

I i.037
886

1.i28
))'rq1

10.00 Authorised Capital; TI( 100'000

The compmy ha an Authori4d capitat of Tk. 100-000,000 dirided into 10,000,000 ordirary shres of Tk- l0 wh.

11.00 Sharcholdem' Zquity: TIC t5f 't38
It epraccs fte &c c4irl, tax botid*' ffi* gffi4 ,-e, c4i,,l ,*c ad retzire mings-

1 00.000

---_--LLEJS

1,2'.73

______-J211_

1,478

-------JJ,8-

41,357

,t1,357

f

1 1.02 Tax Holiday Resene: '1k,7,273

Balance is as Per last acco!lnt.

It represents accunulated Special Reserve U/S 45 oflncotne Tax Ordiance 1984

11.03 General Reserve: Tk. l,'178
Balance is as Per last accourt.

11.0,1 Capital Reserve: Tk.11,357
The break up ofthe arnount is as fbllorvs:

Opeuurg Balance

Depreciation on Revaluation
'I'otal

11.05 Retaincd Earnings: Tk 26,38'l
The break up ofthe amount is as under:

Accumulated loss up to 30 Jure l99l due to cyclone

Accrnulated profit fbr the period frotn 1992 to 30 Sep 202 I

(65,559)
91.941

___---iJqL

5.5 99ro

Pe rficula rsst.

711

27.3922,'739.231 36.35',k
IGeneral Shareholders3

1 00.00%" 75.1{97.534.856
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Desh Garments Limited
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PDRIOD FRONI OI JIJLY 2O2I TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2021

(UNAUDITED)

12,00 Loans and Overdraft: Tk.108,396
The break up ofthe amoturt is as uuder:

Bank Loans and Overdraft
Directors l-oail ( Unsecuted)

12.0l Bank Loans and Overdraft:'Ik. 108,396

,{. Short-term Loan:
Packirg Credit (JBL PC #)
SOD l-oan General (JBL #)
F.DF Loan (JBL)
Cunent Poftion of Long Tetrlr Loan

B. flnsecured Loan:
Directors Loan (Unsecurcd)
Less: Paid during the year

C. Long-term Loao!
Covid-19 Salary l-oan
Loarrg Tenrr Loan (Jamuna Bank)

M/S Anind
M/s Howaye Textile Co Ltd.
M/s. Changzhou Ri lntenrational Trade Co. Ltd.
M/s. Lloorain HTF Lirnited
N'l/s. R. Nl. Iuterlirting
NI/s. Men's Fashions Ltd.
lVI/s. Global Accessories
Ir.{ls. Pep Washing Industries
l\.'1,1s Irlen's Fashiors Ltd

IJ.0tl .\ccrued Erpenses: Tk 8..12I

.:-;.' .- :.Ji ':'

f ::- .:-:::::' '--:

Ele;m;rq brlt p:1a:,e
\\'asa bill par able
Gas bill payable

15.00 Worker's Profit Participation & W.P.F: Tk 8'467

The break up ofthe arnount is as follows :

Balance as per last year
Add: Contribution durirrg the year

Less: Payment during the period

38.J77

8.J21

8.16'.7

__-_--___8J67._

12.01

t2.02

BDT'OOO

fjj-jj-30-oqror1 
-l

I 00,691
1,706

108,396

9.369
I 5,38 I

1,855

1.010
30,675

7.706

7,706

19,821
50,194
70,015

_-------!-qu9lTotal

13.00 Liabilities for Goods : Tk 38,477

'I'his represents import bills payable to foreignilocal suppliers against ditTerent letter ofcredits at the close ofthe business for the period. The

details are as follorvs :

2_938

1,151

3 l,989

65,1

I . 1,12

60r

265
8,156

99
595
41
47
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Desh Garments Limited ----^
NorEs io rle TD{ANCIAL TSI"ll?T[ir""* rol

FoR rlrs pERIo, *otflo{,1rl*"o,
BDT'OOO

I ro-oq-zozr t

16.00 Dividend PaYatrle: Tk' 8'560

This consists ofdre fo"ot*"ltur'"01" 
to General Shareholtlers

A. lJnclaimerl dividcnd 1

1989-1990

I 995- 1996

1996-1997

2003'2001 & 2004-2005

Sub-Total
ilr"r,'oiiu"'ntnt durinu the period

Total

B.Undistributeddividendpayabletothesponsordirectors

1989-1990
1996-1991
20 l2-20 I 3

2013-201'{
2016-2011
Sub-Total

Total

r1 n0 Pro\ison for lncome Tar: Tk' l'{10
' ' "" il;;;;'k ;p of the arnourrt is as ttnder :

OPering Balance

Adlustrnent duilrlg the )'ear

Addition the Year
Closing Balance

18.00 Turnover/Export Proceeds: Tk' 60'369

Export Proc€€ds

Subcm lncooe

l9.lt0 Coof Goedr Ssld: TL Sl'lllt
"'". ilh."*tDofrb lmr b rc folloqr :

Ptrti.3't
V-nrcd
fEYd
D+Ettr

Add : OPeoirg Srt of Endril Goo'b

kss : Cloaing Stoc* of FiniSod Goods

19.01 RawMltarisbConepned I Tk 33'575
'^' fr;;t;t; of the arnount is as follows :

Opening Stock

Add: Purchases

Less: Closing Stock

1,1 l0
119

It9
I18

r,466
(l

Mrs. RokeYa

Ouader
242,316
2'11,842

I 92,1 33

ltq''t)

214,088

1.200.91'l

Mr. Omar Quader Ms. VidiYa
Amrit Khan

'148,141
513,718
355'245
501,492
395,840

2.220,436

Khan
I,037,083
1,188,840

822,1 03

I,l'l 4.433

916,047

5.138,506

t;728
1.980
1.369

t.956
1.526

E.560

I,154

256

60,369

Total
60.f6rr

ll.i: j
! 
-.-s9
l. 161

-------3--t26
r'1.11i::=

I 30'6{J
i 19.536)

s1.107

68.4.19
17 l(q

105.6UE
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Desh Garments Limited
NO'TES TO THE FINANCIAL STATENIENTS

FOR THE PERIOD FRONI OI JULY 2021 TO 30 SEPTE}IBER 2O2I
(UNAUDITED)

20.00 Basic Earnings Per Share (EPS):
The computation ofEPS is given belo*':

Eanrings attributable to the Ordinary, Shareholders
Nurnber ofShares
During the year EPS Basic (Restated)

21,00 Net ODerating Cash flow per share (NOCFPS)
Net Caslr florv lrorrt operaling actir ities
Nrunber ofShares

22.00 Net Asset Value (n-AV) Per Share
Net Asset Value
Nrurber of Slrares

Net Asset Value Per Share

23.00 Cash received from customers
Expoft Revelue
Add: Opening Balance ofAccounts Receivable

Cash Available for Collection
Less: Closing Balance for Accounts Receivable

Cash fronr Customers

2t1.00 Cash Daym€nts to supDliers & others

BDT'OOO

TJi-i9rol--l

1,995
7 535

_-___-____!26_

t4,t6t
7 <?(

___-_______r.E!-

151,838
7.535
20.15

60,369
n,999
72,368

(20,r98)

_______-52J20.

L lncrease(Decrease) Advance & Prepaynents
lncrease/(Decrease) Others Liabilities
lncrease/(Decrease) Accrued Expenses

Increase/(Decrease) wPP & WF
lncreasei(Decrease) Didend Payable to General Share Holder
Payrnent for Purchase

Payrrent for Factory Overhead

Administratire & Selling Expenses

(el)
2,274

( 1,130)

L

(1,466)
( l0.9l6l
( 16,753)

(6.905 )

___________1J.lJ!!)
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